

JAPANESE AMERICAN NATIONAL MUSEUM

369 East First Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012 Phone: 213.625.0414, Fax: 213.625.1770

All orders must be paid in advance. Processing time will be a minimum of two weeks from the receipt of payment. Rush orders may be accepted with a 100% surcharge, depending on staff availability.

RESEARCH

The Hirasaki National Resource Center provides support for reference questions related to the scope of the Japanese American National Museum's collections:

First 30 minutes free \$20.00/hour (members/students) after first 30 minutes (minimum one hour charge) \$35.00/hour (non-members) after first 30 minutes (minimum one hour charge)

INTERNMENT CAMP & IMMIGRATION RECORDS

Free (donations welcome; postage and handling fees apply to mailings) \$10 (members/non-members) for additional search using Ancestry.com

The Ancestry.com search includes researching the following records:

Additional Immigration, Census, WWI Draft Registration Cards, Birth/Death Information.

PHOTOCOPYING

Copier: Self service \$.10 per page Staff service* \$.25 per page

Microfilm: \$.25 per page

^{*}All archival materials must be photocopied by staff. Materials in delicate physical condition cannot be photocopied.

LICENSING & USE FEES

Images from the collection of the Japanese American National Museum may not be reproduced, distributed, or displayed without a completed license agreement and payment of the appropriate use fees. Use fees apply to one time use per image distributed in licensed format, unless otherwise authorized in the license agreement.

DIGITAL IMAGES

Original scan \$20.00/ image Copy scan (of existing digital image) \$15.00/image

Set-Up Fee

If requested materials require special handling or preparation, an additional set-up fee of \$30.00 per item will be charged.

Books, Catalogs, Periodicals

Non profit

Circulation/less than 10,000 \$50.00/image Circulation/10,000 or more \$75.00/image

Profit

Circulation/less than 10,000 \$100.00/image Circulation/10,000 or more \$150.00/image

Exhibitions, Displays

Non profit \$25.00/image Profit \$75.00/image

Film, Video, TV, DVD, CD-ROM

Non profit \$75.00/image Profit \$150.00/image

Website

Non profit \$50.00/image
Profit \$150.00/image

POSTAGE AND HANDLING

Domestic

Regular mail \$5.00 up to 2 lb.

Express mail \$25.00

(2nd business day)

Foreign

Regular air mail \$14.00 up to 12 oz.

For express foreign mail charges, please inquire.

FEE SCHEDULE

PAYMENT

Payment is due in advance of order processing. Prices are in US dollars. We accept Visa, MasterCard, and American Express.

Checks should be made payable to: **Japanese American National Museum** Attn: Hirasaki National Resource Center 369 East First Street Los Angeles, California 90012

Note: Prices effective February 23, 2012. All fees subject to change without notice.